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IT’S PICNIC TIME! 
 

NOON – SATURDAY JULY 9, 2011 
 

At the Rosen home and music studio. 
 

21134 Celtic Avenue, Chatsworth 
 

 12 PM  Food, socializing and fun! 
 2 PM  Mini Concert by Leslie Deutsch on the Mighty Wurlitzer 
 Open Console to Follow the Concert 

 

The annual LATOS picnic is scheduled for Saturday, July 9th, 2011 at the home of Jenice and Ken 
Rosen.  The Rosens supply the hot dogs, hamburgers, buns, and fixings while LATOS members 
supply the rest of the food.  The picnic starts at noon on the 9th with live entertainment at Ken’s 
Wurlitzer to follow at approximately 2:00 p.m.  The organist of the day is Dr. Leslie J. Deutsch. 
 

Dr. Deutsch, the organist for the California Institute of Technology (Caltech) began his music 
studies on the trumpet at age seven but quickly moved to organ.  He studied privately with Dr. 
Norman Wright, who was also George Wright’s classical organ teacher, and with Dr. Thomas 
Harmon.  Les enjoyed a very successful second career as a church and synagogue organist in Los 
Angeles, playing and conducting choirs until he decided to leave all that to play piano in a 
professional Dixieland band.  He has since worked with several of the country’s most popular 
Dixieland bands--despite having never had a piano lesson.  Les has also continued his trumpet 
playing and has taught himself many other wind and percussion instruments.  He performs 
professionally on many of these. 
 

Please contact Bill Campbell via e-mail, williamcampbellit@yahoo.com or home phone 
714-563-9638 by June 30th and tell him what you plan to bring.  We need to give the Rosens a head 
count.  Please bring a dish to serve 6 to 8 people or soft drinks. 
 

We look forward to seeing you at the picnic. 
 

Driving Directions:  Exit the 118 Freeway at DeSoto Ave. and go south.  The 2nd traffic light is 
Chatsworth.  Turn right onto Chatsworth.  Go two blocks to the four way stop sign at Variel.  Turn 
right onto Variel and go to the end of the street.  Turn left onto Celtic.  Enter gate at the left side of 
the house. 
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SO-CAL COMING EVENTS 
(LATOS Events in Bold Text) 

 

Jul 9, Saturday Noon – LATOS Picnic at the home of Ken and Jenice Rosen 

Jul 4, Monday 7:30 PM – Walter Strony – Speckles Organ Pavilion Balboa Park (San Diego) 

Jul 8, Friday 8:15 PM, Jul 9, Saturday 2:30 PM & 8:15 PM, Jun 10, Sunday 2:30 PM – “IT” (1927 Silent) Clara 
Bow – Old Town Music Hall, El Segundo – 310-322-2592 – www.oldtownmusichall.org 

Aug 13, Saturday 11:00 AM – OCTOS Open Console – Plummer Auditorium, Fullerton – www.octos.org 

Sep 11, Sunday 7:30 PM – Tony Wilson at the Mighty Wurlitzer – Old Town Music Hall, El Segundo – 
310-322-2592 – www.oldtownmusichall.org - $20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YOUR BOARD MEMBERS: 
 

 

Bob Kambeitz       bob-kambeitz-latos@latos.org 
(619) 589-0832 Chairperson and President 
                               Membership Chairperson 
 

Shirley Burt          shirley-burt-latos@latos.org 
(626) 210-2138 Secretary 

 

Jim Dawson           jim-dawson-latos@latos.org 
(888) LATOS22 Treasurer 
 
 

Donn Linton          donn-linton-latos@latos.org 
(323) 254-6985 Technical Director & Editor 
 

Neal Kissel               
 

Dorsey Caldwell   dorsey-caldwell-latos@latos.org 
(626) 798-1820 
Bill Peterson      
(619) 589-0832       

 
 

 
Bill Campbell         bill-campbell-latos@latos.org 
(888) 528-6722 
 

Don Near              don-near-latos@latos.org 
(800) 539-8944 
 

 

COMMITTEES 
So Pas Crew Chief Dorsey Caldwell 
PCC Crew Chief Donn Linton 
Wilshire Ebell Crew Chief Steve Asimow 
San Gabriel Crew Chief Tom Handforth 
Membership Bob Kambeitz 
Web Master Bill Peters 
Project Dir., So. Pas High School Peter Crotty 
Publicity Tony Wilson 
Program Director (Acting)                   Don Near 

 


